
NEW ELCTRICITY TARIFF FOR MIZORAM 

Mizoram Electricity Regulatory Commission, Aizawl, has fixed new Power Tariff for FY 2025-26 for consumers 
under Power & Electricity Department, Government of Mizoram. This new Tariff will be effective from 1st April, 
2025. The new tariff after subsidy approved by the commission along with full cost tariff is as shown below:-

Table 1: Category wise subsidized Tariff approved by the Commission for FY 2025-26. 

Revised Subsidized Tariff 
SI. 

Consumer Category Energy 
Fixed Charges No. Charges 

(Rs/month) 
(Rs.) 

1 Kutir Jyothi 
i) First 20 kWh 2.55/kWh 25/Connection 
ii) All Units above 20 kWh 3.55/kWh 25/Connection 
2 Domestic 
A Low Tension 
i) First 100 kWh 4.90/kWh SO/Contracted Load in kW 
ii) Next 100 kWh 7.10/kWh SO/Contracted Load in kW 
iii) All units above 200 kWh 8.20/kWh SO/Contracted Load in kW 
B High Tension 8.65/kVAh SO/Billing Demand in kVA 
3 Non Profit Public Purpose 
A Low Tension 
i) First 150 kWh 7.60/kWh 60/Contracted Load in kW 
ii) All units above 150 kWh 8.30/kWh 60/Contracted Load in kW 

B High Tension 8.75/kVAh 60/Billing Demand in kVA 

4 Commercial 
A Low Tension 
i) First 150 kWh 8.20/kWh SO/Contracted Load in kW 
ii) All Units above 150 kWh 8.45/kWh SO/Contracted Load in kW 
B High Tension 8.90/kVAh 80/Billing Demand in kVA 
5 Public Lighting 11.35/kWh SO/Contracted Load in kW 
6 Irrigation & Agriculture 
A Low Tension 3.80/kWh SO/Contracted Load in kW 
B High Tension 3.85/kVAh 50/Billlna Demand in kVA 
7 Public Water Works 
A Low Tension 11.10/kWh 90/Contracted Load in kW 
B High Tension 9.85/kVAh 90/Billing Demand in kVA 
8 Industrial 
A Low Tension 
i) First 400 kWh 7.10/kWh SO/Contracted Load in kW 
ii) All Units above 400 kWh 8.05/kWh SO/Contracted Load in kW 
B High Tension (Opt-1) 9.05/kVAh 80/Billing Demand in KVA 
C High Tension (Opt-2) 10.52/kVAh SO/Billing Demand in KVA 
9 EV Charging Station 
A Low Tension 8.20/kVAh 75/Billlng Demand in KVA 
B High Tension 8.65/kVAh 75/Billlng Demand in KVA 
10 Bulk Supply 6.85/kVAh 90/Billing Demand in kVA 
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